

INDIANA COMMISSION for HIGHER EDUCATION

MEDIA CONTACT: Charlee Beasor at (317) 232-1016 or <u>CBeasor@che.in.gov</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Thursday, October 17, 2019

State Helps Families File the FAFSA at Ivy Tech Community College Indianapolis

Event to be held at Ivy Tech Illinois Fall Creek Center

(INDIANAPOLIS) – This Saturday, the <u>Indiana Commission for Higher Education</u> and Ivy Tech Community College Indianapolis will host a Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) event to assist students and their families in filing the form as well as applying to Ivy Tech. In addition to determining eligibility for state and federal financial aid, many colleges require a completed FAFSA to award merit and need-based scholarships.

The FAFSA opened on October 1 and Indiana's deadline to file the 2020-2021 FAFSA is April 15, 2020.

WHAT:	FAFSA Filing Event
WHO:	Students and families in the Indianapolis area
WHEN:	Saturday, October 19, 2019 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. (EST)
WHERE:	Ivy Tech Community College Indianapolis 2535 N Capitol Avenue Illinois Fall Creek Center Indianapolis, IN 46208

Visit <u>https://learnmoreindiana.org/scholars/events/</u> for additional FAFSA and college and career readiness events around the state.

-30-

About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

The Indiana Commission for Higher Education is a 14-member public body created in 1971 to define the missions of Indiana's colleges and universities, plan and coordinate the state's postsecondary education system, and ensure that Indiana's higher education system is aligned to meet the needs of students and the state. The Commission includes representatives from each Congressional district, three at-large members, a college faculty representative and a college student representative. Learn more about the Commission's *Reaching Higher, Delivering Value* strategic plan at www.in.gov/che/.